Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Carolyn L. Davis, who passed from this life on September 10, 2014.

WHEREAS,

CAROLYN L. DAVIS

passed from this life at the age of 67 on September 10, 2014, and services were held in her honor on September 19, 2014 at Mt. Carmel Missionary Baptist Church, 1717 W. Meinecke Ave.; and

- WHEREAS, Born on August 28, 1947 to Edward Suggs and Dollie Tubbs, Carolyn L. Davis moved to Milwaukee as a young child, and soon joined the Mount Carmel Missionary Baptist Church; and
- WHEREAS, Carolyn Davis graduated from the Milwaukee Public Schools and furthered her education by attending the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee, Milwaukee Area Technical College and the Milwaukee School of Engineering; and
- **WHEREAS**, Carolyn was employed by Allen-Bradley for more than 37 years, where she worked in the Engineering Department until her retirement; and
- WHEREAS, Carolyn Davis married the Rev. Hugh Davis, Jr., and she was the First Lady of Mt. Carmel Missionary Baptist Church, where she was an active and devoted church member; and
- WHEREAS, A devoted wife, a loving mother, grandmother and great-grandmother, Carolyn L. Davis leaves to cherish her memory her beloved husband, the Rev. Hugh Davis, Jr., her children, Tammy L. Williams and Hugh Davis III, six grandchildren and three great-grandchildren, and a host of other loving relatives and friends; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Carolyn L. Davis and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine woman; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Carolyn L. Davis.

Introduced by Common Council member Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 23, 2014.